WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 10

Forest North
1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors Project: Phase Il
Rdwy
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to Sta. Roadway: Improvements
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 3866
4. Reasons: 3F (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: Additional work desired by the County. County Convenience. This Change Order provides the balancing for the overrun
and underrun of Contract quantities on the project paid for by the City of Austin. These changes are a result of addressing field
conditions not accounted for in the original plans. All changes were approved by the City prior to the work being performed.

See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The fOIIOWing information must be p rovided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. T — y —_—
Amount added by this change order: $142,048.42
THE CONTRATTOR Date 3/23/2022
By
Typed/Printed Name Aaron DeNucci
Typed/Printed Title Project Engineer
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
Dlgnally s\gr\ed by Wale Odufuye
Wale Odufuye g.acmfb:gws@aoﬁug:;;segzxg 03/29/2022 County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
Date 20220533 18.5458.0500 O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Enmneer Date
/% [//)Z,/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Program IV' nager Date
Design Engineer's Seal: /
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Mﬂm..n.y_ Apr 13,2022
Bill Gravell (Apr 13,2022 08:49 CDT)
County Judge Date

[0 APPROVED



SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM

zr'8ro'zyls 18'609'6LL°L$ SV 195°2€9°L$ STV.LOL
(85°9£5°6$) 18'V0EVLS 006 (009) Sb'Ly8'ees 00'SL £1'685'LS v3 ONITOHLOd LVO02-0LS
(00°00v$) 00°009‘€$ 006 (001 00°000v$ 00°0L 00°00¥$ v3a L AL (1SOd-9ML) S-TIVLSNI XOg IV 2V09-0L§
00°009°LL$ 00°092°22$ 00°L¥ 00°02 00°099'S1$ 0022 00°085$ 41 aoe|d uy aj91dwog *,.8/¢ ‘1991S ‘adid .81 Bunog Jo Bunoer 81-S10S
00°0S€°1$ 00°0S.'GL$ 00°S¢ 00°¢ 00°007'71$ 00°2¢ 00°0S¥$ 41 aoeyd uj aj91dwo) ‘og¢ 19 1a ‘@did .8 Buniog Jo Bupjoer 8-S10S
IVAOW3Y 3did 40 1SOD Ol
A¥VIQISENS AI¥IAISNOD SAATVA 40 TVAOWIY 30V1d NI ANV LI T1dWOD ‘SHIVdIY
00'v¥Z's$ 00°9¥5'S61$ 00°152'Y 00vLL 00°Z0€'061$ 00°2EL'Y 00°9v$ 41 LNIWIAVA ANV HONFHL 40 LSO IHL 3ANTONI TIVHS TVAOWIY 3did ‘SNV1d 'VIagM-0061
NO @314193dS SVI¥V ¥IHLO ANV SONITdNOD ONILSIXT OL ‘SLNIOr AANIVHLSIY
Q3HINDIY SONISSOHD WHOLS LV TVAOWIY ¥O4 - 3did OV “VId .8 ‘Idid ONINOWIY
TVAOW3IY 3did 40 1SOD Ol
AYVIQISENS AI¥IAISNOD SIATVA 40 TVAOWIY ‘IOV1d NI ANV 313 1dINOD ‘SHIVdIY
(00°002°$) 00°001'VLL$ 00°Z8v'e (00'v01) 00°00€'6.1$ 00°985°€ 00°05$ 41 LNIWIAVA ANV HONFHL 40 LSOO JHL 3ANTONI TIVHS TVAOWIY 3did ‘SNV1d "VIQ9M-0061
NO @314193dS SVIYY ¥IHLO ANV SONITdNOD ONILSIXI OL ‘SLNIOr AANIVYLSIY
a3”INDIY ‘SONISOUD WINYLOS LV TYAOWIY HO4 - Adld IV “VIA .9 ‘Adid ONINOWIH
IVAOWIY 3did 40 LSO OL ANVIAISENS AIVIAISNOD
(00°52L'71$) 00°562'G$ 00'19 (00°ss1) 00°025°02$ 00912 00°56$ 41 S3AATVA 40 IVAOIWIY ‘OV1d NI ANV JLI1dINOD ‘SHIVAIY LINFWIAV ‘HONIHL|  "VIG-.9-MV-0LS
40 1S09 IHL IANTONI TIVHS TVAOWIY 3did :3dId 1Q “VIA .9 ‘Idid ONINOWIH
*SUOIJED0| J3}3W M3U 3y} 0} UOI}I3UUO0D 3y},
I o3& 1e3UapIdUI 133O0 [|e pue ‘s394 L dsui pue jiuuad ‘uonedolal pue
000428 L . . L . 000218 uonezijiqow Jaqunid pasuadj| ‘aiedal youaly AeMaALIp ‘UOIEDO] J3J3L MAU O} UOIJI3UUOD! R —
00°000'+Z: 00°000'v¥L$ 00°zL 002 00°000°021$ 0004 00°000°Z} va 104 10GE] pUE UOHEUIPI00D BuIqUINId 9IS 93eALd 40 3500 a3 opNjoUI [Ieys uoioauLon mo| VI PXEME-0IS
pue uoljes0|ay ‘adeld uj pue a3ajdwo) ‘991198 djeAlld Bulysixg o) saoiAIas IdaH dlBulg
«Z MaN Bunoauuo) pue ‘ao1A19g 9|BuIg .z MaN se 991A19g d|qno( .z Bunsixg Bunesody
“SuOoljed0] 13jaW Mau 3y} 0) uoi3ddaUU0d 3y}
1d ok |l I 19Y30 ||e pue ‘sad) L dsu) pue jiwiad ‘uonesojas pue
L L . . o . o uonezijiqow Jaqunjd pasuady| ‘Jledas youas} AeMaALIp ‘UOIJEDO] JJOW MAU O} UOJOBUUOD| | N
00°000°06$ 00°0000L1$ 00°LL 006 00°000°02$ 00 00°000°01$ va 104 10GE] PUE UOEUIPI00d BuIqINId apIs 23eALd 40 1509 aU3 9pNIoUI [Ieys uopoauLon ma| VI XEME-0IS
pue uojes0jay ‘ade|d u| pue 3jajdwo) ‘@21A1ag 3jeAld Busixg 0) a21AI8S JdQH 3lBuis
«Z MaN Bunoauuo) pue ‘ao1a1ag 3|BuIg ,z MaN se 991198 3lBulg ,,z Bunsixg Bunesolay
00°000°82$ 00°000°ZLL$ 002 008 00°000'8$ 00’72 00°00S'€$ v3 49 X "Bld .9 ‘suoioauuog adid oV| .9 X .9 OV-Mr-0LS
00°000°9¢$ 00°000°08$ 0002 006 00°000'vv$ 00°LL 00°000'7$ v3a 48 X "B1d .8 ‘Ssuoyosauuo) adid 9v| .8 X .8 OV-Mr-01S
(00°0082$) 00°000°5€$ 0052 (00°2) 00°008°2€$ 0022 00°00%'L$ v3 'VId .8 ‘3LVO ‘SINTVA 8V-SLIS
(00°009°6$) 0008 000 (00°€) 00°009'6$ 00°¢ 00°002°c$ v3 'VId .9 X "V10.9 ‘SNOILOINNOD LIM w_w %.,_.\_,_N_omm
anct o . . ‘06" . - 39V1d NI ANV 3131dWOD e
(00°005°213) 00°052'68$ 00°LS (00°01) 00°0S2°901$ 00°19 00°0SL'L$ va ‘I0IAMES JLVAING ONILSIXT OL IDINYIS 34QH 31800 .2 MIN ONILOANNOD| 71D EXE-ME-0ls
000¢ 00C¢ . . ‘00" . anot 30V1d NI ANV 3131dWNOD e
(00°000°28) 00°005°01$ 002 (o0z) 00°005°¢1$ 006 00°005°}$ va ‘IDIANIS FLVAINd ONILSIXT OL IDIAYIS IdAH TTONIS .Z MIN ONILOANNOD| V10 CXEME0LE
" -000¢ A . - oLt . T71449VE ANV NOILVAVOX3 oA
00'0ees 00'089°¢59% ke 0oy 00'098°659% 002918 00'08% ol S3ANTONI SLNIOF A3NVINLSIY HLIM (SHLA3A T1V) 0S€ 19 1A “VIa.8 ‘IdId VIG-8MV-01S
001 " . . b0 . " T1440VE ANV NOILVAVIX3 I
00°091°8% 00°008°%2¢ o0'ose 0096 00ovo'99% 00'veL ovses i S3ANTONI SLNIOF A3NIVELSIYH HLIM (SHLA3A T1V) 0S€ 19 1A “VIA.9 ‘Idid VIGOMV-0LS
00°9€1L$ 00720V 00°ZL0LL 0089 00°888°€€$ 0077691 002§ 41 (SH1d3a 11V) SWILSAS NOILOILOY ALIAVS NOILVAVOXI HONINL 1-S60S
u_hMMMmo\q% 1S02 WaLl ALILNVND ALLLNVND 1S09 WaLl ALILNVND 301¥d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a WaL
(Lonaza)
M3N 10 aay Qa3SIATY ATSNOIATYd + TVYNIDINO
‘SWay oBjUOD g 19Vl
31V ATNOH 31V ATINOH ¥08v1
320}G Ojul pade|d S|elale| PUB HJOAA JUN0DDY 82104 1Y J19V.L
1l 8séyd Y}IoN jsaioH #199f04d oL ‘H4FFNNN ¥30H0 FONVHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Forest North Drainage Phase 3
Williamson County Project No. 3866

Change Order No. 10

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the balancing for the overrun and underrun of Contract quantities
on the project paid for by the City of Austin (COA). These changes are the result of addressing
field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. Austin Water Utilities has reviewed and
approved these changes and pricing. All changes were approved prior to the performance of
the work.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $142,048.42 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $5,245.680.16. The original Contract amount was $4,793,058.15. As
a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $452,622.01 has been added to the Contract,
resulting in a 9.4% net increase in the overall Contract cost. No time will be added to the
Contract for this Change Order. Austin Water Utilities has reviewed and approved these
changes and pricing.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $142,048.42 for an adjusted City Contract
amount of $1,957,024.87. The original water line portion of the Contract was $1,762,567.00.

As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $194,457.87 has been added to the City
portion of the Contract resulting in a 11.0% increase in the overall COA water line Contract.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



Eddie R. Church

From: Bruce Thurin

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 2:39 PM

To: Clayton Weber

Subject: FW: COA Forest North Ill Overruns

Attachments: Copy of Forest North Quantity Overruns.xlsx; RE: 3866 FN PH Il Walk Through and Valve Turn

From: Ridgway, Raymond <Raymond.Ridgway@austintexas.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 1:51 PM

To: Bruce Thurin <bthurin@HNTB.com>

Cc: 34275 _RB_ForestNorthDrainage <ForestNorthDrainage_P225@hntb.com>; Glosson, Rick
<Rick.Glosson@austintexas.gov>

Subject: RE: COA Forest North Il Overruns

Bruce,

Please find attached quantity overruns for FN. As discussed, the New FH overrun will need to be corrected by reducing
by 1 each, and adding 1 each to FH removal from DeNucci in the next pay app. Email from DeNucci committing to this is
attached.

Thanks,

Raymond Ridgway

City of Austin - CMD Construction Coordinator |
(512) 228-0634 / raymond.ridgway@austintexas.gov




Eddie R. Church

From: aarond@denucciconstructors.com

Sent: Monday, January 10, 2022 1:37 PM

To: Ridgway, Raymond; Glosson, Rick

Cc: Bruce Thurin; Paul DeNucci; 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage
Subject: RE: 3866 FN PH Il Walk Through and Valve Turn

Thanks Raymond. That will work.

Aaron J. DeNucci

DeNucci Constructors, LLC
8310-1 Cap Tx Hwy N. Ste 275
Austin, Texas 78731
512-335-0600 office
512-342-0600 fax

512-423-0770 cell
aarond@denucciconstructors.com
www.denucciconstructors.com

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: RE: 3866 FN PH III Walk Through and Valve Turn

From: "Ridgway, Raymond" <Raymond.Ridgway@austintexas.gov>

Date: Mon, January 10, 2022 10:21 am

To: "aarond@denucciconstructors.com" <aarond@denucciconstructors.com>,
"Glosson, Rick" <Rick.Glosson@austintexas.gov>

Cc: Bruce Thurin <bthurin@hntb.com>, Paul DeNucci
<paul@denucciconstructors.com>, 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage
<34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage@HNTB.com>

Aaron,

Per our discussion, on the next pay app you will reverse the charge for new FH
(bid item 87), and instead charge for remove FH (bid item 88) for the work done
to add riser to existing FH 588809.

Thanks,
Raymond Ridgway

City of Austin - CMD Construction Coordinator I
(512) 228-0634 / raymond.ridgway@austintexas.gov

From: aarond@denucciconstructors.com <aarond@denucciconstructors.com>
Sent: Monday, January 10, 2022 7:56 AM

To: Glosson, Rick <Rick.Glosson@austintexas.gov>; Ridgway, Raymond
<Raymond.Ridgway@austintexas.gov>

Cc: Bruce Thurin <bthurin@hntb.com>; Paul DeNucci

1



4oea ZX SUOI3D3UU0D [euolIppe Joj sayuenb apiroad Jou op 1nqg julof 03 Juiof woJy adid arowal 03 33e3s sueld aa £8+€ cLL-0 ‘eig ,8 X "Bl ,8 ‘suonosuuo) adid Qv 68
4oead 7X Suoi1dauu0d [euolippe 1oy sayizuenb apiroid Jou op ang julof 03 uiof wouy adid arowal 03 a3els sueld aa 8E+S cLL-0 ‘elq .8 X 'elq ,8 ‘suoioauuo) adid Qv 68
42B3 ZX SUOIID3UU0D [euonIppe 10} Sa3liuenb apinoad Jou op 1nq juiof 03 Juiof woJy adid aAowal 01 31e3s sueld aa 76+9 cLL-0 ‘elq ,8 X 'elqg ,8 ‘suondsuuo) adid Qv 68
4oBd 7X SUOI1I3UU0I [RUOIPPE JO} sa3iiauenb apino.d Jou op anqg julof 03 uiof wouy adid anowal 03 a3els suejd aa E€T+E i 74 %] ‘elq ,9 X "eiqg ,9 ‘suonosuuo) adid Qv 06
2B 7X SUOI1I3UUOD [eUORIPPE 10} S31luenb apiac.d Jou op Ing julof 03 ulof wouj adid srowsl 03 a1e)s sue|d aa TS+S 21D ‘elg ,9 X "elq ,9 ‘suonosuuo) adid OV 06
4oea 7x suoidauuod [euonippe Joj sayizuenb apiaoid jou op ang julof 03 ulof wouy adid arowal 03 a1els suejd aa T6+L vZT-0 ‘el ,9 X "eld ,9 ‘suonosuuo) adid Qv 06

Buised 1o 3ulioq 4oy Aib oN ‘Buised , T paiinbau pue ¥aa.d y3noay Suluunu si aul| ‘paioq aq 03 aulq 8 IN0 S||eD ue|d aa 0S+T SET-D 2oe|d ul a19|dwo) ‘,8/¢ ‘|991S ‘@did 8T Buliog Jo Supjoer(/e

sue|d JaMas WJ03$/121[JU0d UleIp WI03S 3JIAIS 3|GNOP P33eIo|al aa 3U0ISAPPI T1S6/ETS6 8T HS S$321AI3S 3|8UIS ,,z M3U Se 3DIAI3S 3|qnoqQ |,z 31eJ0|3Y(z6

1214U0 uleJp WJo3s - aul| Alsadoud 01 921AI3S 9|qNOP T Pa1eIo|I aal 1S 1524041nS TOOST/E00ET| €T+E PZA%e) S92IAISS 3[3UIS ,,g MU SE 3JIAISS 3|qnoq , Z 18I0[3Y[z6

POOMIDISOM YTVET/ITYET aa| poomia1soM yIvET/9TVET| 0S5+ 601-2 SIIAIDS B|BUIS , 7 MBU S 3IIAIDS B|qN0Q ,,Z d1LI0dY|Z6

JD3HD 121jjuod ulelp Wwiols aa 1S 3J1ysyuad S0L6[ 60+C 60T-0 $321AJ3S B|8UIS 7 M3U SE 3DIAISS 3|qnoq ,Z 318I0[Y[26

|EM3PIS M3U Y1IM 1D1[JU0D 1913w SUNSIXa aa S6+L 90T-D $32IAIS 3[3UIS ,, 7 MaU SE 32IAISS 3|qnoq , Z 31eJ0|3Y[z6

121[4U0D UleJp WJO01S - 9IIAISS 3|GNOP Pa1eIo|al aa| speswpeoig 00621/2062T| 96+T €ST-D 90IAI9S 3|3UIS .7 MU SE 9DIAIS 3|3UlS , Z 21e20|3Y|T6

121[JU0D UlRIP WIO01S - 3JIAIIS 3|GNOP Pa1LI0|3l aa| apeawpeo.qg v0621/9062T| 97+t €ST-D 90IAI3S 3[3UIS .z MU S 3IIAIS 3|3uIS ,Z 218203y |16

ulew Ja1em mau Ag pa123Je Ing suejd Uo 10U IIIAIIS I|GNOP T PIIIUU0IAL aa 96+9 9€T-D U01129UU0) IDIAISS 3|gNoqg ,z MaN|z8

ulew Ja1em Mau Ag pa12aJe 1N suejd Uo 10U 32IAIIS I|GNOP T PAIIBUUOIDI aal e1easuuds 6062T/116¢T| 00+E 6210 U01199UU0) dIIAISS 3|gN0oQg ,Z MaN|z8

ulew Ja1em mau Aq pajdaye 1ng suejd Uo 10U 92IAI3S D|gNOP T P1IaUU0IAL aals poomiisIm yTrET/9TYET| 09+p 60T-D U01329UU0) 3JIAISS 3|qnoqg ,Z MaN|z8

UleW Ja1eM Mau Ag pa1dajje 1ng suejd Uo 10U 321A43S 3|3ulS T Pa1dauu0dal aa 8G+T ET-D U01123UU0) 92IAJ9S 3|3ulS .z MaN|T8

(z 40 ) uejd uo s|gnop se umoys 22IAI9s 3|3uls aa 6U+T 871D u0I199UU0) IIAIDS 3|8UIS , 7 MAN|TS

(z 4o 1) uejd uo s|gnop se umoys adIAI9s 3|3uls aa 8T+T 871D uoI1123UU0) dIIAIBS 3|3uUIS ,Z MIN|TS

ue|d Ul UMOYS 10U DIAIDS aa iQ peplied T0LZT| S8+E €1T-D U01193UU0) 92IAISS 3J3uUlS ,Z MaN|T8

931 )0 SunsIxa aAes 0] pa1edojal| DL/NMY| 4a SHe0 Apeys /1v6/6Tv6| €8+E €110 $92IAIS 3[3UIS ,,¢ MU SE 32IAISS 3|qnoqQ ,Z 318J0[3Y(z6

J10303dsul snolnaid 1ad 221A18s 3|qnop paledo|al NMV|v apeawpeolig z1621/10T6] 15+6 TST-D S32IAI3S 9|3UIS .7 MU Se 3JIAISS 3|qnoq , Z 1e20[3Y[z6

12114U0d 9311 JO 95NeI( 3|3UlS Z 01 3|GNOP Pa1eI0|al NMY 2U01SAPP3 00V6/2TE6| S6+€ SYT-D $92IAISS 3|3UIS ,, 7 MaU SE 3JIAISS 3|qnoq , Z 1eJ0[3Y[z6

UOI1BI0| H4 pue 9241 JO 9SNEIA] IIIAIS 3|3UIS PaIeIO|DY NMY 1Q 9|eAuOT £TS6| TE+T 6€T-D 90IAI9S 3|3UIS .7 MU SE 9DIAIS 3|3UIS , Z 21B20|3Y|T6

aul| Alsadoud 03 dn panow Ja1aw ‘aui| Aadoud puoAaq 931nS 3|3uIS NMY uieiseys yISeT| vr+T €€T-D 92IAIDS 9|3UIS ,,Z MBU SB JDIAIDS 3|3UlS ,, 7 91eI0|19Y(T6

SU0129UU0D 9DIAISS J0J | ,9 [_UONIPPE NMY ET+E 21D adid 1@ "elg ,9 MaN|6L

SUO[3I3UU0D JIAJSS 40§ |Q ,9 [BUOIHPPE| NV 16+S [Z4%0) adid 1Q 13,9 MN(6L

SU0I329UU0d JIAIBS 104 | ,9 |eUOlHppe NMY T6+L 10 adid 1Q 10 ,9 MAN|6L

910N uoseay ssaippy v1lS [199ys ueld uonduassg # w3




