WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 11

Forest North
1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors Project: Phase Il
Rdwy
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. VARIOUS to Sta. LOCATIONS Roadway: Improvements
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 3866
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. This Change Order provides the balancing for the overrun and underrun of Contract quantities on
the project paid for by Williamson County. The overruns and underruns were a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans.

See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A _ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

) ) ) The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Davs added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. T ———— Y —
Amount added by this change order: ($211,080.35)
THE CONTRAZTOR Date 4/12/2022
By
Typed/Printed Name Aaron DeNucci
Typed/Printed Title Project Manager
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\\ ﬁ. D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
! 413/2022 . APPROVED . REQUEST APPROVAL
| </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Enqineer Date
; /
/}7/, , %{//f%/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[/ / o APPROVED 5 REQUEST APPROVAL
[ Program M/Lnager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
M Apr 19,2022
Bill Gravell (Apr 19,2022 15:58 CDT)
County Judge Date

[g] APPROVED



SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

(01°985°LZ1$) G6'185°229$ S0°'891°6v.$ SIV.LOL

(00°Z28%) 00°255$ 00°69 (00°601) 00vZr'L$ 00°8L1 00°'8$ 41 (3ON34 TIVINS) ¥LS AOWIN £509-96V
00°820°L$ 00098‘cL$ 00066 00°2L 0028L°TL$ 00°€L6 00'v1L$ 41 (3d1d) ¥1S AOWIY 1009-96%
(00°005°21$) 00°0$ 000 (00°s) 00°005°21L$ 006 00°005°€$ v3a (d)(1:p)(dou)(NIF2)(Il AL) L3S 16€9-29Y
(00°002°1L£$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°21) 00'002°LES 00'ZL 00°009°2$ v3 (d)(1:p)(dou)(NIgL)(Il AL) 13S] 65£9-29V
(00°00¥'5$) 00°00291$ 00°¢ (00°1) 00°009°LZ$ 0¥ 00°00%'S$ v3a (N1 09)(W¥d)(IdINOD) HNVIN £009-59%
(00°0£9%) 00°029'60L$ 00'812°L (00°2) 00°052°0LL$ 00'seZ'L 00°06$ Ell (N1 0€)(111 12) 3did 9 10099V
(00°008‘v$) 00'0¥9'v€Z$ 00°€€6'Z (00°09) 00°0¥¥'6€2$ 00'€66'C 00'08$ Ell (NI #2)(111 12) 3dId oY 50099V
00°96v'c$ 00920°901$ 00°90€°2 0092 00°085°Z0L$ 000£2°'2 00°97$ 41 (NI 81)(111 19) 3did oy £009-79Y
(00°026'v$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°¥2) 00°026'v$ 0042 00'502$ Ell (9.530 118 TV9) ¥V dWO £109-09%
(05°206v$) 05°210°'L$ 0SS (05°92) 00°026'S$ 00°2¢ 00'S8L$ Ell (5 .$30 118 VD) ¥V dND 2109-09%
00°052°L$ 00°005‘8$ 0089 00yl 00°052'9$ 00'vS 00'szL$ Ell (4 AL)IVHANVH) TIVY 2509-0SY
(00°9v6°2$) 00'7589$ 1Zve [RD)] 00°008°'6$ 0067 00°002$ AD (IWNTH)(ONOD) dvidiy ¥v09-Z€
07°'665°1$ 0¥'650°2Z$ 1z00L 7L 00°09+'02$ 00°€6 00°022$ AD (NI 81)(NOILOT1O¥Ud INOLS) dVidIY ££09-ZEY
(00°006°9%) 00°002'€$ 0S8l (TR 00°009°0L$ 00°€S 00°002$ AD (N1 S)(ONO9) dvadId 2009-2€V
(s6°525°5$) 50'668'C$ 6892 (11°8¢) 00°52v'6$ 00°59 00°SY1$ AD T714%0vd 319vMO1d 1009-10%
(00°220°1$) 00'229'¢$ 00'6SY (00°v€L) 00'vPL'v$ 00°€6S 00'8$ ON ONIYILYM JALLY.LIDIA L0OM-89L
(S0° LYY 9$) 00°0% 000 (00 LLL VL) SO'LYY'9$ 00°LLLLL S5'0$ AS (dina1)(0L AL) TOHLNOD NOISO¥3 ¥O4 ONIA33S 0LOM-9L
(00°08¥'52$) 0000Z'VL$ 00°52L°) (00°s81°€) 00°089°6€$ 00°096' 00°8$ AS ONIOAos 2019 2009-291
(00°0z6°01$) 002€L°28% 00°€89°0Z (000£2°2) 00259°€6$ 00°€Lb'eT 00'v$ AS (u¥) TI0SdOL ONIOV1d ANV ONIHSINYNA L0OM-091

_\‘hwwm__mn__\q% 1S09 WaLI ALLLNVND ALLLNVNO 1S09 W3LI ALLLNVNOD 301¥d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a EN]
(Lona3a)
M3N 10 aay Q3SIATY AISNOIATYd + TVNIDINO
Swa)| Joejuo) g 31avl
31V ATYNOH 31V ATYNOH ¥08v1
»00]}S Ojul pade|d S|eldle\ pue }IOAA JUN0JJY 82104 Y J19V.L
1l Seyd Y3oN }s aio4 # joafoid L ‘HIFWNN 43040 IONVHI




(5¢-080°L12$) 0.'866'916$ G0'6.0°8ZL°L$ SIV.LOL

(01°985°L21L9$) 66°186'229% S0'891°6V.L$ 1J98Ys }4om snoiaaid ayj Jo g ajqeL wouy ,S[ejoL,, dyL

(00-00%°L9) 00°0$ 000 (002) 00°00%°1$ 002 00°00.$ v3 (s#09) 14 9 X L4 01 ‘31V9O TTDIHIA IONI4 AOOM 9-S1L0L
[(00"00v$) 00°002°L$ 00°¢ (00°1) 00°009°L$ 00'v 00°00¥$ v3 (5#09) 14 9 X 14 ¥ ‘31V O NVIYLSIA3d IONI4 AOOM 4-sioL
[(00-055°2$) 00°009‘€$ 00°8¥ (00°ve) 00°051‘9$ 0028 00°52$ 41 NOX¥I LHONOYM IdAL ‘HOIH L4 9 IONIH ALIIND3S H-S10Z
[(00°959°v$) 00°895°9$ 00°128 (00°288) 0072z 118 00°€0¥‘L 00°8$ 41 MNIT NIVHO ‘HOI 1334 9 ‘IONId ANVHOdWIL 1-SL0L
[(00°0v9's$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00"02¥) 00°0%9°6$ 00°0.¥ 00°ZL$ 41 (LOOS) ONIdVHSIY ANV ONINVITO HOLIQ 1009-092
[(00"008°2$) 00°00€°L$ 002 (0021) 00°001°6$ 00'vL 00°059% v3 LML AL NV’2dNS NS ad WS 31VD013d 1209719
|[t00°00z‘c3) 00°009'6$ 00°¢ (00°1) 00°008°Z1$ 00'% 00°002°€$ v3 (2 AL) SdWVY g3ND 0109-LES
|[00°91¥*¥$) 009Vl ov'vee (09°€2) 00°088°LL$ 00°862 00°09$ AS (u¥) SYVM3IAIS INOD L009-LES
l1-502°63) 68'759'8$ L9 (68'12) 00°09€'8L$ 00°9€L 00°S€EL$ AS (doV) SAvmana 5009-0€S
[(01-9z9'51$) 06°815°661$ 81°006°L (egsrL) 00°svL'sles 00°610°C 005013 AS (ONOD) AVMIAINA ¥009-62S
[ 00'vst'ss 00°88Y'7$ 0002 00°251L 00'vE0°L$ 00°2¥ 0022$ 41 (I1AL) ¥311N9 B 98N INOD 8009-625
[(00'vz63) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°zv) 00'726$ 00°zy 00'zZ$ 41 (11 AL) 842 ONOD 2009-62S
[(00"0¥9°%$) 00°2€2°9$ 00'9kL°E (00°02¢‘2) 00'Z.8°0L$ 00°9¢¥°S 00'Z$ 41 (3AOW3¥) S901.LNOD NSO¥3 93dold £109-905
[(00°095°81$) 00°826'v2$ 00°9LL'E (00°02¢2) 00°881‘cv$ 00°9¢b's 00°8$ 41 (.8)(1LSNI) $901 LNOD NSO¥3 93ao0lg 0709-905
l(00°ze€3) 0o'cies 00'cle (00°2€€) 00'6vS$ 00°G¥S 00'L$ 41 (3AOW3¥) 3ON34 INOD LNA3S dIN3L 6£09-905
l(00°s51°19) 00°08V$ 00°091 (00°58¢) 00°G€9°L$ 00°S¥S 00°c$ 41 (TIV.LSNI) 3INI4 LNOD LINA3S dNTL 8£09-90S
l(0070.¥$) 00°091°2$ 00702 (00°885) 00'798°'0% 00858 00°8$ 41 JON3T4 ¥3LIWINId NOLLONYLSNOD ¥€09-905
l(00°520°c$) 00°002°L$ 00°08 (00°502) 00°6.2'v$ 00°682 00°GL$ 41 (IAOW3IY) SWvaA ¥3LTI4 YO0 1109-90S
(00°591‘¥$) 00°018's$ 00994 (006L1) 00°526'6$ 00582 00°5€$ 41 (2 AL(TTV.LSNI) SINVA ¥3LT14 YO0 2009-90S

_\‘_“_ M_W__MM\Q% 15092 Wall ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 WaLl ALLLNVNOD 301¥d LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a WaLl
a3sIny
M3N (Lonaza) o aav ATSNOIATYd + TVNIDINO
(panuguo)) sway enuod :g 37avl
Il 8SBYd YIION }s # 3o0loid L Y3FFGNNN 43040 FONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Forest North Drainage Phase 3
Williamson County Project No. 3866

Change Order No. 11

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the balancing for the overrun of Contract quantities on the project
paid for by Williamson County. The overruns were a result of addressing field conditions not
accounted for in the original plans.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $211,080.35 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $5,034,599.81. The original Contract amount was $4,793,058.15.
Due to all Change Orders to-date, $241,541.66 has been added to the Contract. Of the
$241,541.66 added to the Contract, the City of Austin is responsible for $194,457.87 (4.06%)
for water line changes. The County is responsible for the remaining $47,083.79 (0.98%), which
includes storm sewer and other drainage related changes. Zero (0) additional days will be
added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



