


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1  Project # Forest North Phase 3

Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock              

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

509S-1 Trench Excavation Safety Protection Systems (All Depths) LF $2.00 17,045.00 $34,090.00 (101.00) 16,944.00 $33,888.00 ($202.00)

510-AW6-Dia
Pipe, 6" Diameter, DI CL 350 (All Depths) With Restrained 
Joints Includes Excavation and Backfill

LF $85.00 787.00 $66,895.00 (3.00) 784.00 $66,640.00 ($255.00)

510-AW8-Dia
Pipe, 8" Diameter, DI CL 350 (All Depths) With Restrained 
Joints Includes Excavation and Backfill

LF $80.00 8,235.00 $658,800.00 (68.00) 8,167.00 $653,360.00 ($5,440.00)

510-AW12-Dia
Pipe, 12" Diameter, DI CL 350 (All Depths) With Restrained 
Joints Includes Excavation and Backfill

LF $125.00 0.00 $0.00 58.00 58.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00

510-BW-2X2 Dia
Connecting New 2" Double HDPE Service to Existing Private 
Service, Complete and In Place

EA $1,750.00 60.00 $105,000.00 1.00 61.00 $106,750.00 $1,750.00

510-JW-AC 12" x 12" AC Pipe Connections, 12" Dia. x 12" Dia. EA $5,600.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 4.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00

510-JW-AC 8" x 8" AC Pipe Connections, 8" Dia. x 8" Dia. EA $4,000.00 12.00 $48,000.00 (1.00) 11.00 $44,000.00 ($4,000.00)

1900-W6Dia

Removing Pipe, 6" Diameter, AC Pipe - For Removal at Storm 
Crossings, Required Restrained Joints, to Existing Couplings, 
and Other Areas Specified on Plans; Pipe Removal shall 
include the cost of trench and pavement repairs, Complete and 
in place; Removal of valves considered subsidiary to cost of 
pipe removal

LF $50.00 3,656.00 $182,800.00 (70.00) 3,586.00 $179,300.00 ($3,500.00)

1900-W12Dia

Removing Pipe, 12" Diameter, AC Pipe - For Removal at Storm 
Crossings, Required Restrained Joints, to Existing Couplings, 
and Other Areas Specified on Plans; Pipe Removal shall 
include the cost of trench and pavement repairs, Complete and 
in place; Removal of valves considered subsidiary to cost of 
pipe removal

LF $75.00 0.00 $0.00 58.00 58.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00

TOTALS $1,095,585.00 $1,117,938.00 $22,353.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 

Forest North Drainage Phase 3 
Williamson County Project No. 3866 

Change Order No. 1 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order makes various changes to the City of Austin (COA) water line layouts 
for both Perthshire and Wisterwood streets at Broadmeade Avenue in the Braes Valley 
Zone. These changes are shown in RFI�s 5, 6 and 9. The cost of this Change Order is 
being paid for by the City of Austin. The Austin Water Utility (AWU) staff has reviewed 
and approved this revisions and additional costs.   
 
When potholing the existing water line on Perthshire Street, it was determined that the 
existing COA 6� water line is not in conflict with the proposed drainage structures as 
shown in the plans, therefore the length of the removal of the existing water line relocation 
will be reduced.  
                                          
When potholing the existing water line on Broadmeade Avenue at Wisterwood Street, it 
was discovered that the existing COA water line is a 12� water line instead of an 8� water 
line as indicated in the plans. The 12� pipe removal, 12� pipe and connections will be 
added to the Contract. This Change Order also adds a new 2� Double Service connection 
for an existing service relocation. The pricing for the new items is considered fair and 
reasonable based on comparison to similar existing item pricing in the Contract and the 
small quantity involved. 
 
The following new items will be added by this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 
510-AW12-Dia Pipe, 12" Diameter, DI CL 350 (All Depths) 

With Restrained Joints Includes Excavation 
and Backfill 58.00 LF 

SP510-JW-AC 
12" x 12" 

AC Pipe Connections, 12" Dia. x 12" Dia. 
4.00 

EA 

SP1900-
W12Dia 

Removing Pipe, 12" Diameter, AC Pipe - For 
Removal at Storm Crossings, Required 
Restrained Joints, to Existing Couplings, and 
Other Areas Specified on Plans; Pipe 
Removal shall include the cost of trench and 
pavement repairs, Complete and in place; 
Removal of valves considered subsidiary to 
cost of pipe removal 58.00 LF 



This Change Order results in a net increase of $22,353.00 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $4,815,411.15. The original Contract amount was 
$4,793,058.15. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $22,353.00 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.47% net increase in the overall Contract cost. No 
time will be added to the Contract for this Change Order. AWU has reviewed and 
approved these changes and pricing. 

This Change Order is for water line changes that are part of the COA-funded portion of 
the Contract. This Change Order is a net increase of $22,353.00 for an adjusted City 
Contract amount of $1,784,920.00. The original water line portion of the Contract was 
$1,762,567.00. The $22,353.00 increase equals a 1.27% increase in the City of Austin 
water line Contract. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
 











R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
D

A
T

E
B

Y
:

THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO

REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET

R
E

V
.

N
O

.

5
05

 E
A

S
T

 H
U

N
T

L
A

N
D

 D
R

IV
E

, S
U

IT
E

 1
0

0
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

E
X

A
S

 7
87

5
2

5
12

.8
3

4.
9

7
9

8 
| 

F
A

X
 5

12
.8

3
4.

7
7

2
7

W
W

W
.C

O
B

B
F

E
N

D
L

E
Y

.C
O

M

T
B

P
E

 N
O

. 
2

7
4 

 /
  T

B
P

L
S

 N
O

. 
1

0
04

6
7

0
1

F
O

R
E

S
T

 N
O

R
T

H
 U

T
IL

IT
Y

 R
E

L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
 -

 P
H

A
S

E
 I

II
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

X

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

1903-099-03-03

K. VAN HOOSIER
J. HASTINGS
K. VAN HOOSIER

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

JUNE 17, 2020

G. LITTLEFIELD

B
R

A
E

S
 V

A
LL

E
Y

 Z
O

N
E

 -
O

V
E

R
A

LL
4 of  75

00 50' 100'

SCALE: 1" = 50'

C-101

WISTERWOOD WL
(8" D.I., C-350)
SHEET C-104

AWU INT #10523

BRAES VALLEY WL ''A''
(8" D.I., C-350)

SHEET C-105-C-106
AWU INT #10969

PERTHSHIRE WL
(8", 6'' D.I., C-350)

SHEET C-107
AWU INT #10516

WISTERWOOD ST &
PERTHSHIRE ST

SERVICES
SHEET C-109

BRAES VALLEY ST.

BROADM
EADE A

VE.

P
E

R
T

H
S

H
IR

E
 S

T
.

W
IS

TE
R

W
O

O
D

 S
T.

N

NOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER ANY
TIME WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN
MORE THAN ONE ZONE AT A TIME.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

1903-099-03-03

2

K
V

1
2

/1
0

/2
0

2
0

1
K

V
3

/1
8

/2
0

2
0

K
V

6
/1

7
/2

0
2

0

2

2

2

K
V

6/
1

9/
2

0
20



R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
D

A
T

E
B

Y
:

THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO

REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET

R
E

V
.

N
O

.

5
05

 E
A

S
T

 H
U

N
T

L
A

N
D

 D
R

IV
E

, S
U

IT
E

 1
0

0
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

E
X

A
S

 7
87

5
2

5
12

.8
3

4.
9

7
9

8 
| 

F
A

X
 5

12
.8

3
4.

7
7

2
7

W
W

W
.C

O
B

B
F

E
N

D
L

E
Y

.C
O

M

T
B

P
E

 N
O

. 
2

7
4 

 /
  

T
B

P
L

S
 N

O
. 

1
0

04
6

7
0

1

F
O

R
E

S
T

 N
O

R
T

H
 U

T
IL

IT
Y

 R
E

L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
 -

 P
H

A
S

E
 I

II
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

X

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

1903-099-03-03

K. VAN HOOSIER
J. HASTINGS
K. VAN HOOSIER

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

JULY 20, 2020

G. LITTLEFIELD

W
IS

T
E

R
W

O
O

D
 W

L 
-

P
LA

N
 &

 P
R

O
F

IL
E

7 of  75

00 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 20'

F
L

O
W

 L
IN

E
O

F
 P

IP
E

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

G
R

A
D

E
1

2
5

8
.7

9

1
2

8
1

.7 PROFILE SCALE
1"=20' HORIZ.
1"=2' VERT.

C-104

AWU GRID #G39-2
AWU INT #10523

WISTERWOOD ST
(50' R.O.W.)

B
R

O
A

D
M

E
A

D
E

 A
V

E
( 5

0
' R

.O
.W

.)

N

PROP BV3-4 BASELINE

PROP BV2 BASELINE

EXIST. GRADE
(ESTIMATED)

EX. 12''
GV #52893

RESTRAIN ALL PIPE
JOINTS AND FITTINGS

NOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER ANY
TIME WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN
MORE THAN ONE ZONE AT A TIME.

NOTE:
COST OF PIPE SHALL
INCLUDE PAVEMENT
REPAIRS PER DETAIL 510S-3

7
/2

0
/2

0
2

0

REPLACE SEGMENT OF 12" AC PIPE WITH
12" DI PIPE (RESTRAINED). CONNECT TO

JOINT BEYOND DRIVEWAY LIMITS.
CONNECT TO EX. 12'' AC WL.

(SEE NOTE #6)

K
V

3

3

REPAIR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (14 SY).
REPAIR DRIVEWAY CULVERT (12 LF).

3

3



R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
D

A
T

E
B

Y
:

THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO

REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET

R
E

V
.

N
O

.

5
05

 E
A

S
T

 H
U

N
T

L
A

N
D

 D
R

IV
E

, S
U

IT
E

 1
0

0
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

E
X

A
S

 7
87

5
2

5
12

.8
3

4.
9

7
9

8 
| 

F
A

X
 5

12
.8

3
4.

7
7

2
7

W
W

W
.C

O
B

B
F

E
N

D
L

E
Y

.C
O

M

T
B

P
E

 N
O

. 
2

7
4 

 /
  

T
B

P
L

S
 N

O
. 

1
0

04
6

7
0

1

F
O

R
E

S
T

 N
O

R
T

H
 U

T
IL

IT
Y

 R
E

L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
 -

 P
H

A
S

E
 I

II
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

X

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

1903-099-03-03

K. VAN HOOSIER
J. HASTINGS
K. VAN HOOSIER

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

JUNE 17, 2020

G. LITTLEFIELD

B
R

A
E

S
 V

A
L

LE
Y

 W
L 

''A
'' 

-
S

T
A

. 
1

+
00

 T
O

 4
+

0
0 

-
P

LA
N

 &
 P

R
O

F
IL

E

8 of  75

F
L

O
W

 L
IN

E
O

F
 P

IP
E

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

G
R

A
D

E
1

2
5

8
.7

9

1
2

8
1

.7 PROFILE SCALE
1"=20' HORIZ.
1"=2' VERT.

C-105

B
R

O
A

D
M

E
A

D
E

 A
V

E
(5

0'
 R

.O
.W

.)

BRAES VALLEY ST.
(60' R.O.W.)

EXIST. GRADE

PROP BV2 BASELINE

RESTRAIN ALL PIPE
JOINTS AND FITTINGS

00 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 20'
AWU GRID #G39-2
AWU INT #10969

NNOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER ANY
TIME WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN
MORE THAN ONE ZONE AT A TIME.

NOTE:
COST OF PIPE SHALL
INCLUDE PAVEMENT
REPAIRS PER DETAIL 510S-3

M
A

T
C

H
LI

N
E

 S
T

A
. 4

+
00

, S
E

E
 S

H
E

E
T

 C
-1

06

1
K

V
3

/1
8

/2
0

2
0

EX. 12'' GV
#52720

REPLACE SEGMENT OF
12" AC PIPE WITH 12" DI

PIPE (RESTRAINED)

K
V

1
K

V

2

2

2



R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
D

A
T

E
B

Y
:

THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO

REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET

R
E

V
.

N
O

.

5
05

 E
A

S
T

 H
U

N
T

L
A

N
D

 D
R

IV
E

, S
U

IT
E

 1
0

0
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

E
X

A
S

 7
87

5
2

5
12

.8
3

4.
9

7
9

8 
| 

F
A

X
 5

12
.8

3
4.

7
7

2
7

W
W

W
.C

O
B

B
F

E
N

D
L

E
Y

.C
O

M

T
B

P
E

 N
O

. 
2

7
4 

 /
  T

B
P

L
S

 N
O

. 
1

0
04

6
7

0
1

F
O

R
E

S
T

 N
O

R
T

H
 U

T
IL

IT
Y

 R
E

L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
 -

 P
H

A
S

E
 I

II
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

X

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

1903-099-03-03

K. VAN HOOSIER
J. HASTINGS
K. VAN HOOSIER

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

JUNE 17, 2020

G. LITTLEFIELD

B
R

A
E

S
 V

A
L

LE
Y

 W
L 

''A
'' 

-
S

T
A

. 
4

+
00

 T
O

 E
N

D
 -

P
LA

N
 &

 P
R

O
F

IL
E

9 of  75

00 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 20'

F
L

O
W

 L
IN

E
O

F
 P

IP
E

P
R

O
P

.
G

R
A

D
E

1
2

5
8

.7
9

1
2

8
1

.7

PROFILE SCALE
1"=20' HORIZ.
1"=2' VERT.

C-106

AWU GRID #G39-2
AWU INT #10516

N

BRAES VALLEY ST
(60' R.O.W.)

P
E

R
TH

S
H

IR
E

 S
T

(50' R
.O

.W
.)

PERTHSHIRE ST. WL
(8'', 6" D.I., C-350)
SEE SHEET C-107

PROP BV1 BASELINE

PROP BV4-1 BASELINE

RESTRAIN ALL PIPE
JOINTS AND FITTINGS

EXIST. GRADE

NOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER ANY
TIME WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN
MORE THAN ONE ZONE AT A TIME.

NOTE:
COST OF PIPE SHALL
INCLUDE PAVEMENT
REPAIRS PER DETAIL 510S-3 K

V
1

2
/1

0
/2

0
2

0

1903-099-03-03
G. LITTLEFIELD

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 S
T

A
. 4

+
00

, 
S

E
E

 S
H

E
E

T
 C

-1
05

1
K

V
3

/1
8

/2
0

2
0

K
V

6
/1

7
/2

0
2

0

2

2

2



R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
D

A
T

E
B

Y
:

THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO

REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET

R
E

V
.

N
O

.

5
05

 E
A

S
T

 H
U

N
T

L
A

N
D

 D
R

IV
E

, S
U

IT
E

 1
0

0
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

E
X

A
S

 7
87

5
2

5
12

.8
3

4.
9

7
9

8 
| 

F
A

X
 5

12
.8

3
4.

7
7

2
7

W
W

W
.C

O
B

B
F

E
N

D
L

E
Y

.C
O

M

T
B

P
E

 N
O

. 
2

7
4 

 /
  T

B
P

L
S

 N
O

. 
1

0
04

6
7

0
1

F
O

R
E

S
T

 N
O

R
T

H
 U

T
IL

IT
Y

 R
E

L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
 -

 P
H

A
S

E
 I

II
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

X

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

1903-099-03-03

K. VAN HOOSIER
J. HASTINGS
K. VAN HOOSIER

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

JUNE 17, 2020

G. LITTLEFIELD

P
E

R
T

H
S

H
IR

E
 W

L
 -

P
LA

N
 &

 P
R

O
F

IL
E

10 of  75

00 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 20'

F
L

O
W

 L
IN

E
O

F
 P

IP
E

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

G
R

A
D

E
1

2
5

8
.7

9

1
2

8
1

.7 PROFILE SCALE
1"=20' HORIZ.
1"=2' VERT.

C-107

B
R

A
E

S
 V

A
L L

E
Y

 S
T

( 60 ' R
.O

.W
.)

PER
THSH

IR
E S

T

(5
0'

 R
.O

.W
.)

AWU GRID #G39-2
AWU INT #10516

BRAES VALLEY WL ''A''
(8" D.I., C-350)

SEE SHEET C-105 & C-106

PROP BV1 BASELINE

PROP BV4 BASELINE

EXIST.
GRADE

RESTRAIN ALL PIPE
JOINTS AND FITTINGS

N

NOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER ANY
TIME WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN
MORE THAN ONE ZONE AT A TIME.

NOTE:
COST OF PIPE SHALL
INCLUDE PAVEMENT
REPAIRS PER DETAIL 510S-3

1903-099-03-03
G. LITTLEFIELD

K
V

1
2

/1
0

/2
0

2
0

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

K
V

6
/1

7
/2

0
2

0

2

2



R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D
D

A
T

E
B

Y
:

THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO

REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET

R
E

V
.

N
O

.

5
05

 E
A

S
T

 H
U

N
T

L
A

N
D

 D
R

IV
E

, S
U

IT
E

 1
0

0
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

E
X

A
S

 7
87

5
2

5
12

.8
3

4.
9

7
9

8 
| 

F
A

X
 5

12
.8

3
4.

7
7

2
7

W
W

W
.C

O
B

B
F

E
N

D
L

E
Y

.C
O

M

T
B

P
E

 N
O

. 
2

7
4 

 /
  T

B
P

L
S

 N
O

. 
1

0
04

6
7

0
1

F
O

R
E

S
T

 N
O

R
T

H
 U

T
IL

IT
Y

 R
E

L
O

C
A

T
IO

N
 -

 P
H

A
S

E
 I

II
A

U
S

T
IN

, 
T

X

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT
MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE
AND PRESERVE  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION
METHODS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL  UTILITIES
FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO
ANY ACTIVITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 48" MINIMUM COVER OVER
PROPOSED WATER LINE IN THE STREET AND IN UNPAVED
AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
AND 5' HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN PROPOSED AND
EXISTING UTILITIES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 AS
DEFINED BY AWWA C151 AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS
COMPLYING WITH AWWA C153 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS.

5. RESTRAIN ALL PIPE JOINTS AND FITTINGS  PER SPL WW-27A.

6. CONNECTION LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE THE EXISTING COUPLINGS ON THE AC PIPE,
MAKE CONNECTIONS, AND REMOVE THE AMOUNT OF AC PIPE
AS SHOWN PER DETAIL ON SHEETS C-503 - C-509.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE PROPOSED FIRE LINE AND
SERVICE LINE MEET MINIMUM DEPTH REQUIREMENTS UNDER
THE PROPOSED CHANNEL AND CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS.

8. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN(S) IS TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW
DUCTILE IRON MAIN(S) IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED
AND SERVICE LINES RECONNECTED AND THE NEW MAIN IS
PLACED IN SERVICE.

9. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINES AND METERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED AND REMAIN IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SERVICE
LINES ARE CONSTRUCTED, TESTED, APPROVED AND
RECONNECTED AND IN SERVICE.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JAY PORTER,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR, AT AUSTIN
WATER UTILITY (512-972-1093) 3 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE
PLANNED START DATE TO COORDINATE INSPECTION OF THE
DISTURBANCE OF THE AC PIPE AND REMOVAL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK MUST CONFORM TO CITY OF
AUSTIN SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 1900 OF THE PROJECT
MANUAL.

11. AN APPROVED CITY OF AUSTIN ASBESTOS CONSULTING FIRM
WILL NEED TO BE RETAINED TO OVERSEE THE WORK
ACTIVITIES AND DOCUMENT AIR QUALITY. THE CONTRACTOR
IS RESPONSIBLE TO RETAIN A LICENSED CONTRACTOR
FAMILIAR WITH CITY OF AUSTIN PROCEDURES FOR ANY
ACTIVITY DISTURBING THE EXISTING AC PIPE.

12. THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES MUST BE
CONTACTED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ABATEMENT WORK.

13. EXISTING SERVICE LINES MAY BE COPPER OR PVC PER
RECORD DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF OTHER MATERIAL
IS IN PLACE. PROPOSED SERVICE LINE ARE TO BE INSTALLED
BELOW PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS.

14. EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE TO BE REMOVED FROM
JOINT TO JOINT. PIPE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF
TRENCH AND PAVEMENT REPAIRS, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER
INCIDENTALS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PIPE REMOVAL.

15. EXISTING & PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE
INCLUDED IN DRAINAGE PLANS. ALL WORK RELATED TO THE
DRAINAGE IS COVERED BY DRAINAGE BID ITEMS.

1903-099-03-03

K. VAN HOOSIER
J. HASTINGS
K. VAN HOOSIER

W

LEGEND:

WATER METER

WATER VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTE WATER MANHOLE

POWER POLE

WATER LINE

WASTE WATER LINE

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

W

WW

UT

OE

JUNE 17, 2020

G. LITTLEFIELD

W
IS

T
E

R
W

O
O

D
 S

T
.-

W
A

T
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

12 of  75

00 20' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 20'

C-109

WISTERWOOD ST.
(50' R.O.W.)

PROP. BV3 BASELINE

PERTHSHIRE ST.
(50' R.O.W.)

N
N

AWU GRID #G39-2
AWU INT #10516

PROP. BV4-1 BASELINE

BRAES V
ALLEY S

T

(6
0' R

.O
.W

.)

FG=893.71

18'' RCP
EG=888.00
FG=887.97
FL=884.54

PROP. 6' & 9'
DRAINAGE
EASEMENT EXIST. LANDSCAPING

TO BE REMOVED (PER
DRAINAGE PLANS)

EXIST. MAILBOXES
TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED (PER
DRAINAGE PLANS)

EG=887.57
FG=887.95

EG=894.24
FG=894.15

NOTE:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER ANY
TIME WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN
MORE THAN ONE ZONE AT A TIME.

NOTE:
COST OF PIPE SHALL
INCLUDE PAVEMENT
REPAIRS PER DETAIL 510S-3

NOTE:
COST OF NEW METER RELOCATION AND
RECONNECTION THAT INVOLVES
PERFORMING WORK OUTSIDE OF R.O.W.
SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PRIVATE
SIDE PLUMBING COORDINATION AND LABOR
FOR CONNECTION TO NEW METER
LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE,
DRIVEWAY TRENCH REPAIR, LICENSED
PLUMBER MOBILIZATION AND RELOCATION,
PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES, AND ALL
ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR PERFORMING
THIS WORK, PER PAY ITEM
SP510-BW-2X2-DIA.

PERTHSHIRE ST. WL
(8'', 6" D.I., C-350)
SEE SHEET C-107

BRAES VALLEY WL ''A''
(8" D.I., C-350)
SEE SHEET
C-105-C-106

1
K

V
3

/1
8

/2
0

2
0

2

K
V

6
/1

7
/2

0
2

0

2




